

SCHEDULE 3

POWERS OF OFFICERS

7. In paragraph 6—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for the words “in the tunnel system or” substitute “or Belgium in”;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for the words “French authorities” substitute “authorities of the State in which the act was performed (‘the State concerned’),” and
 - (ii) for the words “Article 30(2) of the international articles” substitute “Article 14(2) of the Part II provisions”;
- (c) in sub-paragraph (5) for the words “French authorities” substitute “authorities of the State concerned”;
- (d) in sub-paragraph (6) for the words “48 hours” substitute “24 hours”; and
- (e) in sub-paragraph (8)—
 - (i) for the words “French authorities” substitute “authorities of the State concerned”,
 - (ii) for the words “Article 30(2)” substitute “Article 14(2)”, and
 - (iii) for the word “France” substitute “the State concerned”.